

KENYA SCHOOL OF LAW

NOTICE OF SALE BY PUBLIC AUCTION

The Kenya School of Law is a public legal education provider responsible for the provision of professional legal training as an agent of the Government. The School is run under the auspices of the Kenya School of Law Act, Cap. 16C. of the Laws of Kenya.

The School shall sell by Public Auction various boarded items as detailed in the catalogue on "as is where is" basis to be carried out at the following location, date and time:

No.	Notice No.	VENUE FOR PUBLIC	AUCTION DATE	VIEWING DATES
		AUCTION	AND TIME	
1.	KSL/Disposal	Kenya School of Law, Karen	28th May 2024, at	15 th May – 27 th May
	001/2023/2024	Campus. Lang'ata South Road,	11.00 a.m.	from 9.00 a.m. to 3.00
		Nairobi		p.m.

The items on sale include used **Assorted furniture**, **Scrap wood and metals**, **old Tyres**, **wooden student chairs** and many other items as detailed in the catalogue.

The catalogue containing all the items and other information may be obtained from the Supply Chain department, situated at the **Administration Block**, **gate C**, **Kenya School of Law**, **Lang'ata South Road** during normal working hours at a non-refundable fee of Kshs. 1000/- in cash.

Bidders may also view and download the catalogue and conditions of sale from the **Kenya School of Law website**: www.ksl.ac.ke. Bidders who download the catalogue will not be required to pay.

The appointed auctioneer is: Principal Auctioneers P.O. Box 69358-00400 NAIROBI

Tel: 0722403387

The Director/Chief Executive Officer Kenya School of Law

